PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Spratronics, Inc	05/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOZZLEWORKS, INC	
Street Address:	3812 209TH ST SE	
City:	BOTHELL	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5911363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3606683784

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 360-668-2548

Email: info@spratronics.com

Correspondent Name: SANJIV VORA
Address Line 1: 3812 209TH ST SE

Address Line 4: BOTHELL, WASHINGTON 98021

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANJIV VORA
Signature:	/Sanjiv P Vora/
Date:	08/12/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=US Patent 5911363 - Vehicle Mounted Spray Aparatus and Method#page1.tif

PATENT

OP \$40.00 5911363

502455067 REEL: 030991 FRAME: 0771

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, Spratronics Inc., a Washington Corporation (Assignor), located at 20403 80th Avenue SE, Snohomish, Washington 98296 is the sole and exclusive owner of the following United States Patent:

Patent No. Issue Date Title

5,911,363 June 15, 1999 Vehicle Mounted Spray Apparatus And Method

WHEREAS, Nozzleworks, Inc., a Washington Corporation (Assignee) located at 3812 209th Street SE, Bothell, Washington 98021 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-cited United States patent and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00) to it paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, the inventions and patent aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said patent already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patent of the Unted States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED at Mill Core K day of 29 May 2013.

SPRATRONICS, INC.

Fred Oligschlaeger

President

State of Washington

County of Snotonist

SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Fred Oligschlaeger is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and with the instrument.

Signature of ,

Notary Public:

My appointment expires: 02 07 LY

PATENT REEL: 030991 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 08/12/2013